
18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

1m Springboard Men
Entry List

AS TO 12 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 80+

1 122162 DEININGER John LTU 1939 80+ Kaunas Salto Club

2 171166 TENEV Tancho BUL 1928 80+ Sports SC Masters Sofia

AGE GROUP 75-79

1 124285 KUBASTA Ekkehard AUT 1941 75-79 Schwimmclub Diana Wien

AGE GROUP 70-74

1 143706 AUTUKAS Kestutis LTU 1948 70-74 Vilnius Diving club

2 134288 BASHTBAVI Bavi NED 1949 70-74 ZPC AMERSFOORT

3 115081 FUJINOKI Shinichi JPN 1948 70-74 Three Stone Divers Japan

4 115524 JEWELL Peter GBR 1948 70-74 Dacorum Diving Club

5 161081 LEBLANC Richard CAN 1948 70-74 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

6 165318 PAYAN Andre CAN 1948 70-74 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

7 134430 ROWE Dennis USA 1948 70-74 Iao Diving

AGE GROUP 65-69

1 118616 DOLCIMASCOLO Giovanni BEL 1950 65-69 Koninklijke Antwerpse Scaldis

2 137978 FUCHIGAMI Mickey JPN 1953 65-69 Three Stone Divers Japan

3 143854 GREYMORNING Stephen CAN 1950 65-69 EDMONTON KINSMEN DIVING CLUB

4 132562 MCNALLY Jim GBR 1952 65-69 Highgate

5 117304 RUHL Alexander GER 1952 65-69 TV Meisenheim

6 160908 SEKI Toshiaki JPN 1950 65-69 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 160934 SHIMADA Kinji JPN 1954 65-69 Three Stone Divers Japan

AGE GROUP 60-64

1 163094 HARRINGTON Patrick John USA 1959 60-64 707 Dive Club

2 137894 HIRAMOTO Hidenori JPN 1958 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

3 147298 OLAVE LOPEZ Luis Mario AUT 1957 60-64 Schwimm Union Wien

AGE GROUP 55-59

1 115431 BAHAMON Luis USA 1961 55-59 Trojan Dive Club

2 123502 BAYER Gerhard GER 1960 55-59 SV Heimstetten

3 139482 BOMBERGER Eric Michael USA 1963 55-59 East Coast Masters Diving

4 135235 CARLBERG Nils SWE 1960 55-59 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

5 133130 DUNN Gerry USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

6 163662 FUJITA Takashi JPN 1963 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 113663 HWANG Young Soo KOR 1963 55-59 Goyang Gym Diving Club

8 165743 KWAN Cheuk Ming HKG 1962 55-59 Aquatic Sports Association

9 136987 LA MAGNA ZIMMERMANN Gius ITA 1962 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

10 140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

11 164639 MO Kim HKG 1964 55-59 Aquatic Sports Association

12 132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

13 139854 RICHMOND Ed USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

14 162642 SANO Hiroyuki JPN 1964 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

15 113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

16 138794 THIELEN Frank Peter GER 1961 55-59 TG 1872 Oberlahnstein
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 50-54

1 132656 CHANDLER Robert USA 1969 50-54 Midwest Diving Academy

2 146738 DORFER Gerhard AUT 1968 50-54 Schwimm Union Wien

3 143166 FIGG Steven Joseph USA 1966 50-54 USA Masters

4 161716 KIM Yosep KOR 1966 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 167353 LEE Sung Hwan KOR 1969 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

6 145276 MOLON Luca Leopoldo ITA 1968 50-54 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

7 138333 NISHIKAWA Tomoaki JPN 1969 50-54 Gambare Fukushima Diving Team

8 148293 POULIN Jean CAN 1969 50-54 ARO CLUB DE PLONGEON DE QUEBEC

9 170565 REINHARD Erik USA 1965 50-54 Parkland Diving

10 170678 SERMUKSNIS Rokas LTU 1967 50-54 Vilnius Diving club

11 138412 SHIELDS Peter USA 1968 50-54 USA Masters

12 119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

13 121364 WEUTHEN Jurgen GER 1967 50-54 TPSK 1925 e.V.

AGE GROUP 45-49

1 115245 GORSKI Alexander GER 1973 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

2 164239 HONG Yoon Chul KOR 1970 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

3 119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

4 160912 KOSUGI Akihiro JPN 1973 45-49 Three Stone Divers Japan

5 138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

6 115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

7 141939 TOTH Gabor HUN 1974 45-49 Penzugyor SE

AGE GROUP 40-44

1 162255 AN Junseong KOR 1978 40-44 KOR divers

2 141322 BETANCOURT MUNOZ Henry A AUT 1976 40-44 Schwimm Union Wien

3 164848 CHEONG Seong Yong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

4 161778 HA Sunghong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 170374 HAN Junhee KOR 1977 40-44 Daejeon Masters Diving

6 160922 KATANO Hideaki JPN 1976 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 162342 KIM Mu Jun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

8 160932 KUSUNOKI Chikayuki JPN 1978 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

9 170418 SONG Gyeongjong KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

10 161022 WONG Kwok Kei HKG 1977 40-44 The Little Dolphin Swimming

AGE GROUP 35-39

1 159897 ASSELIN Jonathan CAN 1980 35-39 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

2 118955 BLEVINS William Eric USA 1982 35-39 East Coast Masters Diving

3 165040 KANG Min Soo KOR 1982 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

4 170616 KIM Pankyu KOR 1984 35-39 Daejeon Masters Diving

5 164957 KWONG Ka Ho Elvis HKG 1982 35-39 Aquatic Sports Association

6 165015 WONG Chi Lam HKG 1982 35-39 Aquatic Sports Association

7 159951 WONG Yiu Kwok HKG 1980 35-39 City East Sports Club

AGE GROUP 30-34

1 160141 KIM Heenam KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 170617 KIM Minho KOR 1985 30-34 Busan Masters Diving Club

3 170666 SHIN Ho Seung KOR 1987 30-34 Busan Masters Diving Club

4 137169 TOTH Gergely HUN 1986 30-34 Toronymagas Muugro

AGE GROUP 25-29

1 145006 ALT Stephan GER 1990 25-29 SSV Freiburg

2 160551 BRUNO Corey Lee AUS 1993 25-29 Ringwood Diving Club

3 170343 CHO Sungin KOR 1993 25-29 KOR divers

4 170339 CHOI Byunghwa KOR 1991 25-29 KOR divers

5 162961 HO Hung Shun HKG 1991 25-29 The Little Dolphin Swimming

6 160336 ILISTE Ossian SWE 1993 25-29 Simklubben Neptun

7 163908 MAN Ka Hei HKG 1992 25-29 The Little Dolphin Swimming

8 111111 ROSSI Mario 25-29
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3m Springboard Men
Entry List

AS TO 12 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 80+

1 122162 DEININGER John LTU 1939 80+ Kaunas Salto Club

2 171166 TENEV Tancho BUL 1928 80+ Sports SC Masters Sofia

AGE GROUP 75-79

1 124285 KUBASTA Ekkehard AUT 1941 75-79 Schwimmclub Diana Wien

AGE GROUP 70-74

1 143706 AUTUKAS Kestutis LTU 1948 70-74 Vilnius Diving club

2 134288 BASHTBAVI Bavi NED 1949 70-74 ZPC AMERSFOORT

3 115081 FUJINOKI Shinichi JPN 1948 70-74 Three Stone Divers Japan

4 115524 JEWELL Peter GBR 1948 70-74 Dacorum Diving Club

5 161081 LEBLANC Richard CAN 1948 70-74 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

6 165318 PAYAN Andre CAN 1948 70-74 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

7 134430 ROWE Dennis USA 1948 70-74 Iao Diving

AGE GROUP 65-69

1 118616 DOLCIMASCOLO Giovanni BEL 1950 65-69 Koninklijke Antwerpse Scaldis

2 137978 FUCHIGAMI Mickey JPN 1953 65-69 Three Stone Divers Japan

3 143854 GREYMORNING Stephen CAN 1950 65-69 EDMONTON KINSMEN DIVING CLUB

4 132562 MCNALLY Jim GBR 1952 65-69 Highgate

5 117304 RUHL Alexander GER 1952 65-69 TV Meisenheim

6 160934 SHIMADA Kinji JPN 1954 65-69 Three Stone Divers Japan

AGE GROUP 60-64

1 163094 HARRINGTON Patrick John USA 1959 60-64 707 Dive Club

2 137894 HIRAMOTO Hidenori JPN 1958 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

3 160933 NISHIDA Katsuhiko JPN 1959 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

4 147298 OLAVE LOPEZ Luis Mario AUT 1957 60-64 Schwimm Union Wien

AGE GROUP 55-59

1 115431 BAHAMON Luis USA 1961 55-59 Trojan Dive Club

2 123502 BAYER Gerhard GER 1960 55-59 SV Heimstetten

3 139482 BOMBERGER Eric Michael USA 1963 55-59 East Coast Masters Diving

4 135235 CARLBERG Nils SWE 1960 55-59 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

5 133130 DUNN Gerry USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

6 163662 FUJITA Takashi JPN 1963 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 113663 HWANG Young Soo KOR 1963 55-59 Goyang Gym Diving Club

8 165743 KWAN Cheuk Ming HKG 1962 55-59 Aquatic Sports Association

9 136987 LA MAGNA ZIMMERMANN Gius ITA 1962 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

10 140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

11 164639 MO Kim HKG 1964 55-59 Aquatic Sports Association

12 132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

13 139854 RICHMOND Ed USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

14 162642 SANO Hiroyuki JPN 1964 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

15 113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

16 138794 THIELEN Frank Peter GER 1961 55-59 TG 1872 Oberlahnstein
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 50-54

1 132656 CHANDLER Robert USA 1969 50-54 Midwest Diving Academy

2 146738 DORFER Gerhard AUT 1968 50-54 Schwimm Union Wien

3 143166 FIGG Steven Joseph USA 1966 50-54 USA Masters

4 161716 KIM Yosep KOR 1966 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 167353 LEE Sung Hwan KOR 1969 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

6 145276 MOLON Luca Leopoldo ITA 1968 50-54 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

7 138333 NISHIKAWA Tomoaki JPN 1969 50-54 Gambare Fukushima Diving Team

8 148293 POULIN Jean CAN 1969 50-54 ARO CLUB DE PLONGEON DE QUEBEC

9 170565 REINHARD Erik USA 1965 50-54 Parkland Diving

10 170678 SERMUKSNIS Rokas LTU 1967 50-54 Vilnius Diving club

11 138412 SHIELDS Peter USA 1968 50-54 USA Masters

12 119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

13 121364 WEUTHEN Jurgen GER 1967 50-54 TPSK 1925 e.V.

AGE GROUP 45-49

1 115245 GORSKI Alexander GER 1973 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

2 164239 HONG Yoon Chul KOR 1970 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

3 171029 JO Chunseon KOR 1972 45-49 Daejeon Masters Diving

4 119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

5 138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

6 115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

7 141939 TOTH Gabor HUN 1974 45-49 Penzugyor SE

AGE GROUP 40-44

1 162255 AN Junseong KOR 1978 40-44 KOR divers

2 141322 BETANCOURT MUNOZ Henry A AUT 1976 40-44 Schwimm Union Wien

3 164848 CHEONG Seong Yong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

4 161778 HA Sunghong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 162342 KIM Mu Jun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

6 169948 KIM Young Il KOR 1976 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

7 160932 KUSUNOKI Chikayuki JPN 1978 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

8 161022 WONG Kwok Kei HKG 1977 40-44 The Little Dolphin Swimming

AGE GROUP 35-39

1 159897 ASSELIN Jonathan CAN 1980 35-39 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

2 118955 BLEVINS William Eric USA 1982 35-39 East Coast Masters Diving

3 165040 KANG Min Soo KOR 1982 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

4 164957 KWONG Ka Ho Elvis HKG 1982 35-39 Aquatic Sports Association

5 161519 LEE Youngkeun KOR 1980 35-39 Ttwida

6 165015 WONG Chi Lam HKG 1982 35-39 Aquatic Sports Association

7 159951 WONG Yiu Kwok HKG 1980 35-39 City East Sports Club

AGE GROUP 30-34

1 160141 KIM Heenam KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 137169 TOTH Gergely HUN 1986 30-34 Toronymagas Muugro

AGE GROUP 25-29

1 145006 ALT Stephan GER 1990 25-29 SSV Freiburg

2 160551 BRUNO Corey Lee AUS 1993 25-29 Ringwood Diving Club

3 170343 CHO Sungin KOR 1993 25-29 KOR divers

4 170339 CHOI Byunghwa KOR 1991 25-29 KOR divers

5 162961 HO Hung Shun HKG 1991 25-29 The Little Dolphin Swimming

6 160336 ILISTE Ossian SWE 1993 25-29 Simklubben Neptun

7 163908 MAN Ka Hei HKG 1992 25-29 The Little Dolphin Swimming
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

Platform Men
Entry List

AS TO 17 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 80+

1 171166 TENEV Tancho BUL 1928 80+ Sports SC Masters Sofia

AGE GROUP 75-79

1 118418 EVERROAD Jim USA 1943 75-79 TriSynerG Diving Academy

2 124285 KUBASTA Ekkehard AUT 1941 75-79 Schwimmclub Diana Wien

AGE GROUP 70-74

1 143706 AUTUKAS Kestutis LTU 1948 70-74 Vilnius Diving club

2 134288 BASHTBAVI Bavi NED 1949 70-74 ZPC AMERSFOORT

3 115524 JEWELL Peter GBR 1948 70-74 Dacorum Diving Club

4 161081 LEBLANC Richard CAN 1948 70-74 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

5 165318 PAYAN Andre CAN 1948 70-74 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

6 134430 ROWE Dennis USA 1948 70-74 Iao Diving

AGE GROUP 65-69

1 118616 DOLCIMASCOLO Giovanni BEL 1950 65-69 Koninklijke Antwerpse Scaldis

2 137978 FUCHIGAMI Mickey JPN 1953 65-69 Three Stone Divers Japan

3 143854 GREYMORNING Stephen CAN 1950 65-69 EDMONTON KINSMEN DIVING CLUB

AGE GROUP 60-64

1 163094 HARRINGTON Patrick John USA 1959 60-64 707 Dive Club

2 137894 HIRAMOTO Hidenori JPN 1958 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

3 160933 NISHIDA Katsuhiko JPN 1959 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

4 147298 OLAVE LOPEZ Luis Mario AUT 1957 60-64 Schwimm Union Wien

AGE GROUP 55-59

1 115431 BAHAMON Luis USA 1961 55-59 Trojan Dive Club

2 123502 BAYER Gerhard GER 1960 55-59 SV Heimstetten

3 139482 BOMBERGER Eric Michael USA 1963 55-59 East Coast Masters Diving

4 171039 CHOI Youngchul KOR 1964 55-59 Busan Masters Diving Club

5 133130 DUNN Gerry USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

6 163662 FUJITA Takashi JPN 1963 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 113663 HWANG Young Soo KOR 1963 55-59 Goyang Gym Diving Club

8 140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

9 171151 LEE Seungjae KOR 1962 55-59 Busan Masters Diving Club

10 132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

11 162642 SANO Hiroyuki JPN 1964 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

12 113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

13 138794 THIELEN Frank Peter GER 1961 55-59 TG 1872 Oberlahnstein

AGE GROUP 50-54

1 132656 CHANDLER Robert USA 1969 50-54 Midwest Diving Academy

2 143166 FIGG Steven Joseph USA 1966 50-54 USA Masters

3 167915 JO Taehyun KOR 1966 50-54 Daejeon Masters Diving

4 161716 KIM Yosep KOR 1966 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 167353 LEE Sung Hwan KOR 1969 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

6 145276 MOLON Luca Leopoldo ITA 1968 50-54 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

7 148293 POULIN Jean CAN 1969 50-54 ARO CLUB DE PLONGEON DE QUEBEC

8 170678 SERMUKSNIS Rokas LTU 1967 50-54 Vilnius Diving club

9 138412 SHIELDS Peter USA 1968 50-54 USA Masters

10 119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

11 121364 WEUTHEN Jurgen GER 1967 50-54 TPSK 1925 e.V.
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 45-49

1 119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

3 164219 LIM Heungtaek KOR 1973 45-49 Korea Masters Diving Club

4 166597 PARK Tea Kun KOR 1971 45-49 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

6 168022 YUN Sunil KOR 1974 45-49 Daejeon Masters Diving

AGE GROUP 40-44

1 141322 BETANCOURT MUNOZ Henry A AUT 1976 40-44 Schwimm Union Wien

2 164848 CHEONG Seong Yong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

3 161778 HA Sunghong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

4 162342 KIM Mu Jun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

5 168102 KWON Hyuk Sung KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

6 163472 KWON Taeyun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

7 170418 SONG Gyeongjong KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

AGE GROUP 35-39

1 165040 KANG Min Soo KOR 1982 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 160155 KIM Dongwook KOR 1984 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

3 170616 KIM Pankyu KOR 1984 35-39 Daejeon Masters Diving

AGE GROUP 30-34

1 160141 KIM Heenam KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 170666 SHIN Ho Seung KOR 1987 30-34 Busan Masters Diving Club

3 137169 TOTH Gergely HUN 1986 30-34 Toronymagas Muugro

AGE GROUP 25-29

1 145006 ALT Stephan GER 1990 25-29 SSV Freiburg

2 170343 CHO Sungin KOR 1993 25-29 KOR divers

3 170339 CHOI Byunghwa KOR 1991 25-29 KOR divers

4 160336 ILISTE Ossian SWE 1993 25-29 Simklubben Neptun

5 111719 ZAKHAROV Kirill SWE 1992 25-29 Simklubben Poseidon
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3m Synchro Men
Entry List

AS TO 18 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

AGE GROUP 100+

1 113663 HWANG Young Soo KOR 1963 55-59 Goyang Gym Diving Club

119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 167353 LEE Sung Hwan KOR 1969 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

161716 KIM Yosep KOR 1966 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

3 136987 LA MAGNA ZIMMERMANN G. ITA 1962 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

4 138412 SHIELDS Peter USA 1968 50-54 USA Masters

140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

5 137894 HIRAMOTO Hidenori JPN 1958 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

162642 SANO Hiroyuki JPN 1964 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

6 139482 BOMBERGER Eric Michael USA 1963 55-59 East Coast Masters Diving

119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

7 133130 DUNN Gerry USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

134430 ROWE Dennis USA 1948 70-74 Iao Diving

AGE GROUP 50-99

1 145006 ALT Stephan GER 1990 25-29 SSV Freiburg

115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

2 162342 KIM Mu Jun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

165040 KANG Min Soo KOR 1982 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

3 170343 CHO Sungin KOR 1993 25-29 KOR divers

170339 CHOI Byunghwa KOR 1991 25-29 KOR divers

4 161778 HA Sunghong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

164848 CHEONG Seong Yong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

159897 ASSELIN Jonathan CAN 1980 35-39 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

6 162961 HO Hung Shun HKG 1991 25-29 The Little Dolphin Swimming

163908 MAN Ka Hei HKG 1992 25-29 The Little Dolphin Swimming

7 121364 WEUTHEN Jurgen GER 1967 50-54 TPSK 1925 e.V.

138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

Synchro Platform Men
Entry List

AS TO 18 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

AGE GROUP 100+

1 165743 KWAN Cheuk Ming HKG 1962 55-59 Aquatic Sports Association

164639 MO Kim HKG 1964 55-59 Aquatic Sports Association

2 167353 LEE Sung Hwan KOR 1969 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

161716 KIM Yosep KOR 1966 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

3 145276 MOLON Luca Leopoldo ITA 1968 50-54 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

4 143854 GREYMORNING Stephen CAN 1950 65-69 EDMONTON KINSMEN DIVING CLUB

113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

5 140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

138412 SHIELDS Peter USA 1968 50-54 USA Masters

6 119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

139482 BOMBERGER Eric Michael USA 1963 55-59 East Coast Masters Diving

AGE GROUP 50-99

1 115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

145006 ALT Stephan GER 1990 25-29 SSV Freiburg

2 170616 KIM Pankyu KOR 1984 35-39 Daejeon Masters Diving

119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

3 165040 KANG Min Soo KOR 1982 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

162342 KIM Mu Jun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

4 170339 CHOI Byunghwa KOR 1991 25-29 KOR divers

170343 CHO Sungin KOR 1993 25-29 KOR divers

5 161778 HA Sunghong KOR 1975 40-44 Korea Masters Diving Club

161519 LEE Youngkeun KOR 1980 35-39 Ttwida

6 138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

121364 WEUTHEN Jurgen GER 1967 50-54 TPSK 1925 e.V.
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

1m Springboard Women
Entry List

AS TO 12 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 80+

1 112366 ALDOUS Joan GBR 1938 80+ Southend Diving

2 118916 STEPANOVA Evgeniia RUS 1938 80+ Nevskaya Volna

AGE GROUP 75-79

1 171478 HOOVER Virginia CAN 1940 75-79 BC Diving

AGE GROUP 70-74

1 162655 DOWNING Pamela AUS 1947 70-74 Whitehorse Diving Club

2 115767 RASPOPOVA Evgeniya RUS 1948 70-74 Master DV

AGE GROUP 65-69

1 163443 CAPELLE Catherine USA 1954 65-69 USA Masters

2 138301 DRAKE Alison ITA 1952 65-69 BLU 2006 ASS.SPORT.DIL.

3 121717 KUGLER Grete AUT 1953 65-69 Schwimm Union Wien

AGE GROUP 60-64

1 137635 BALSIENE Liucija LTU 1958 60-64 Vilniaus Suoliu i vandeni

2 160875 CHIU Sin Yee Doris HKG 1959 60-64 The Little Dolphin Swimming

3 134313 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie GER 1955 60-64 SV Neptun Aachen 1910

4 135335 HEATHFIELD Barbara GBR 1959 60-64 Beaumont Diving Academy

5 146402 LINDER Erzsebet HUN 1958 60-64 Toronymagas Muugro

6 136705 NAENFELDT Annika SWE 1956 60-64 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

7 113447 PALFI Mariana HUN 1959 60-64 Szolnoki Honved Sportegyesulet

8 138261 ROSENTHALL Katy AUS 1957 60-64 Diving Masters

AGE GROUP 55-59

1 133517 BORNEBUSCH Charlotte DEN 1960 55-59 Koebenhavns Universitets Stud.

2 111552 GIRDAUSKIENE Asta LTU 1960 55-59 Kaunas Salto Club

3 116047 LEBEDEVA Maria RUS 1964 55-59 Moscow masters diving club

4 115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

5 151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

6 142089 WINTERBOTTOM Kelly Anne USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

AGE GROUP 50-54

1 137519 ECCLESTONE Kalia CAN 1965 50-54 Etobicoke Diving Club

2 119003 ETSARE Gunilla SWE 1968 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

3 143525 FINOCHENKO Oxana RUS 1966 50-54 Master DV

4 136106 JARL Madeleine SWE 1966 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

5 117281 PCHELINOVA Inna RUS 1968 50-54 Moscow masters diving club

6 121658 ROZHKOVA Elena CAN 1966 50-54 Etobicoke Diving Club

7 161788 WON Youngsun KOR 1968 50-54 Goyang Gym Diving Club

AGE GROUP 45-49

1 160139 KANG Hee Jeong KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 171090 KRAVTSOVA Olga RUS 1971 45-49 FlyDiving

3 134995 KRUM Christine GER 1974 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

4 134043 NORUP Kim T Refshauge NOR 1972 45-49 Hamar IL - stupgruppe

5 161772 PARK Yunmi KOR 1974 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

6 160911 TAKAI Toshie JPN 1972 45-49 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 160818 TSE Cathy HKG 1974 45-49 The Little Dolphin Swimming

8 163445 WURSCHIG Cordula GER 1973 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

9 168185 YUN Ji Suk KOR 1974 45-49 INCHEON MASTERS DIVING CLUB
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 40-44

1 163531 AOKI Takako JPN 1975 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

2 144195 DEMENTYEVA Margarita RUS 1976 40-44 Moscow masters diving club

3 142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

4 147436 SAINIO Kaisa FIN 1975 40-44 Harveli

5 160055 VAN DER WYCK Anouk NED 1975 40-44 DSZ

6 160931 WAKAYAMA Tomoko JPN 1979 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

AGE GROUP 35-39

1 145272 CORRADI Claudia ITA 1980 35-39 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

2 165359 DI NELLO Liz USA 1981 35-39 Parkland Diving

3 135318 HARTMANN Maria GER 1984 35-39 Dresdner SC 1898

4 164145 YIP Ka Yan Emily HKG 1982 35-39 The Little Dolphin Swimming

AGE GROUP 30-34

1 147623 BERLIN Cica SWE 1988 30-34 Simklubben Neptun

2 133779 CAMERON Sara AUS 1987 30-34 Paradise Diving Club

3 159825 GARDNER Sarah AUS 1989 30-34 Whitehorse Diving Club

4 166198 JEON Heeyeon KOR 1989 30-34 Daejeon Masters Diving

5 142684 RICHMOND Emily USA 1985 30-34 Stanford Diving

6 142039 RUDOLPH Courtney USA 1989 30-34 Stanford Diving

7 164993 SOHN Mijin KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

AGE GROUP 25-29

1 170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

2 160532 BORNEBUSCH Annika DEN 1991 25-29 Koebenhavns Universitets Stud.

3 162239 DONAGHEY Amanda AUS 1994 25-29 Whitehorse Diving Club

4 163693 HILAIRE Marie CAN 1994 25-29 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

5 165742 MININI Laura ITA 1990 25-29 BERGAMO TUFFI A.S.D.

6 162384 PETERSEN Lisa Courtney AUS 1990 25-29 Paradise Diving Club
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3m Springboard Women
Entry List

AS TO 12 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 80+

1 112366 ALDOUS Joan GBR 1938 80+ Southend Diving

2 118916 STEPANOVA Evgeniia RUS 1938 80+ Nevskaya Volna

AGE GROUP 75-79

1 171478 HOOVER Virginia CAN 1940 75-79 BC Diving

AGE GROUP 70-74

1 162655 DOWNING Pamela AUS 1947 70-74 Whitehorse Diving Club

2 115767 RASPOPOVA Evgeniya RUS 1948 70-74 Master DV

AGE GROUP 65-69

1 163443 CAPELLE Catherine USA 1954 65-69 USA Masters

2 138301 DRAKE Alison ITA 1952 65-69 BLU 2006 ASS.SPORT.DIL.

3 121717 KUGLER Grete AUT 1953 65-69 Schwimm Union Wien

AGE GROUP 60-64

1 137635 BALSIENE Liucija LTU 1958 60-64 Vilniaus Suoliu i vandeni

2 160875 CHIU Sin Yee Doris HKG 1959 60-64 The Little Dolphin Swimming

3 134313 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie GER 1955 60-64 SV Neptun Aachen 1910

4 135335 HEATHFIELD Barbara GBR 1959 60-64 Beaumont Diving Academy

5 146402 LINDER Erzsebet HUN 1958 60-64 Toronymagas Muugro

6 136705 NAENFELDT Annika SWE 1956 60-64 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

7 113447 PALFI Mariana HUN 1959 60-64 Szolnoki Honved Sportegyesulet

8 138261 ROSENTHALL Katy AUS 1957 60-64 Diving Masters

AGE GROUP 55-59

1 133517 BORNEBUSCH Charlotte DEN 1960 55-59 Koebenhavns Universitets Stud.

2 111552 GIRDAUSKIENE Asta LTU 1960 55-59 Kaunas Salto Club

3 116047 LEBEDEVA Maria RUS 1964 55-59 Moscow masters diving club

4 115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

5 151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

6 142089 WINTERBOTTOM Kelly Anne USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

AGE GROUP 50-54

1 142774 BLACK Julie USA 1969 50-54 USA Masters

2 137519 ECCLESTONE Kalia CAN 1965 50-54 Etobicoke Diving Club

3 119003 ETSARE Gunilla SWE 1968 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

4 143525 FINOCHENKO Oxana RUS 1966 50-54 Master DV

5 136106 JARL Madeleine SWE 1966 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

6 162258 KIM Hyojeong KOR 1966 50-54 KOR divers

7 121658 ROZHKOVA Elena CAN 1966 50-54 Etobicoke Diving Club

8 161788 WON Youngsun KOR 1968 50-54 Goyang Gym Diving Club

9 168090 YEE Namhee KOR 1969 50-54 KOR divers

AGE GROUP 45-49

1 160139 KANG Hee Jeong KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 134995 KRUM Christine GER 1974 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

3 119174 LEONTEVSKAIA Irina RUS 1972 45-49 NEVSKAYA WAVE

4 134043 NORUP Kim T Refshauge NOR 1972 45-49 Hamar IL - stupgruppe

5 161772 PARK Yunmi KOR 1974 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

6 160911 TAKAI Toshie JPN 1972 45-49 Three Stone Divers Japan

7 160818 TSE Cathy HKG 1974 45-49 The Little Dolphin Swimming

8 163445 WURSCHIG Cordula GER 1973 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 40-44

1 163531 AOKI Takako JPN 1975 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

2 144195 DEMENTYEVA Margarita RUS 1976 40-44 Moscow masters diving club

3 142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

4 147436 SAINIO Kaisa FIN 1975 40-44 Harveli

5 160055 VAN DER WYCK Anouk NED 1975 40-44 DSZ

6 160931 WAKAYAMA Tomoko JPN 1979 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

AGE GROUP 35-39

1 165359 DI NELLO Liz USA 1981 35-39 Parkland Diving

2 135318 HARTMANN Maria GER 1984 35-39 Dresdner SC 1898

3 162252 KWON Miran KOR 1983 35-39 KOR divers

4 164145 YIP Ka Yan Emily HKG 1982 35-39 The Little Dolphin Swimming

AGE GROUP 30-34

1 147623 BERLIN Cica SWE 1988 30-34 Simklubben Neptun

2 133779 CAMERON Sara AUS 1987 30-34 Paradise Diving Club

3 159825 GARDNER Sarah AUS 1989 30-34 Whitehorse Diving Club

4 142039 RUDOLPH Courtney USA 1989 30-34 Stanford Diving

AGE GROUP 25-29

1 170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

2 160532 BORNEBUSCH Annika DEN 1991 25-29 Koebenhavns Universitets Stud.

3 162239 DONAGHEY Amanda AUS 1994 25-29 Whitehorse Diving Club

4 163693 HILAIRE Marie CAN 1994 25-29 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

5 165742 MININI Laura ITA 1990 25-29 BERGAMO TUFFI A.S.D.

6 162384 PETERSEN Lisa Courtney AUS 1990 25-29 Paradise Diving Club
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

Platform Women
Entry List

AS TO 17 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 80+

1 112366 ALDOUS Joan GBR 1938 80+ Southend Diving

2 118916 STEPANOVA Evgeniia RUS 1938 80+ Nevskaya Volna

AGE GROUP 75-79

1 171478 HOOVER Virginia CAN 1940 75-79 BC Diving

AGE GROUP 65-69

1 163443 CAPELLE Catherine USA 1954 65-69 USA Masters

AGE GROUP 60-64

1 137635 BALSIENE Liucija LTU 1958 60-64 Vilniaus Suoliu i vandeni

2 134313 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie GER 1955 60-64 SV Neptun Aachen 1910

3 146402 LINDER Erzsebet HUN 1958 60-64 Toronymagas Muugro

4 136705 NAENFELDT Annika SWE 1956 60-64 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

5 113447 PALFI Mariana HUN 1959 60-64 Szolnoki Honved Sportegyesulet

AGE GROUP 55-59

1 133517 BORNEBUSCH Charlotte DEN 1960 55-59 Koebenhavns Universitets Stud.

2 119561 CRUZ LESBROS Martha FRA 1962 55-59 OLYMPIC NICE NATATION

3 111552 GIRDAUSKIENE Asta LTU 1960 55-59 Kaunas Salto Club

4 115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

5 151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

6 142089 WINTERBOTTOM Kelly Anne USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

AGE GROUP 50-54

1 142774 BLACK Julie USA 1969 50-54 USA Masters

2 137519 ECCLESTONE Kalia CAN 1965 50-54 Etobicoke Diving Club

3 119003 ETSARE Gunilla SWE 1968 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

4 136106 JARL Madeleine SWE 1966 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

5 121658 ROZHKOVA Elena CAN 1966 50-54 Etobicoke Diving Club

6 161788 WON Youngsun KOR 1968 50-54 Goyang Gym Diving Club

7 168090 YEE Namhee KOR 1969 50-54 KOR divers

AGE GROUP 45-49

1 160139 KANG Hee Jeong KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

2 134995 KRUM Christine GER 1974 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

3 167386 LEE Moon Kyung KOR 1970 45-49 Korea Masters Diving Club

4 119174 LEONTEVSKAIA Irina RUS 1972 45-49 NEVSKAYA WAVE

5 134043 NORUP Kim T Refshauge NOR 1972 45-49 Hamar IL - stupgruppe

6 161772 PARK Yunmi KOR 1974 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

7 160818 TSE Cathy HKG 1974 45-49 The Little Dolphin Swimming

8 163445 WURSCHIG Cordula GER 1973 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

AGE GROUP 40-44

1 163531 AOKI Takako JPN 1975 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

2 142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

3 147436 SAINIO Kaisa FIN 1975 40-44 Harveli

4 160055 VAN DER WYCK Anouk NED 1975 40-44 DSZ
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

AGE GROUP 35-39

1 135318 HARTMANN Maria GER 1984 35-39 Dresdner SC 1898

2 162252 KWON Miran KOR 1983 35-39 KOR divers

AGE GROUP 30-34

1 147623 BERLIN Cica SWE 1988 30-34 Simklubben Neptun

2 166198 JEON Heeyeon KOR 1989 30-34 Daejeon Masters Diving

3 142684 RICHMOND Emily USA 1985 30-34 Stanford Diving

4 142039 RUDOLPH Courtney USA 1989 30-34 Stanford Diving

5 164993 SOHN Mijin KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

AGE GROUP 25-29

1 170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

2 163693 HILAIRE Marie CAN 1994 25-29 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

3 165742 MININI Laura ITA 1990 25-29 BERGAMO TUFFI A.S.D.

4 162384 PETERSEN Lisa Courtney AUS 1990 25-29 Paradise Diving Club

5 161605 SIM Hye Jung KOR 1992 25-29 Goyang Gym Diving Club
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3m Synchro Women
Entry List

AS TO 16 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

AGE GROUP 100+

1 151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

160055 VAN DER WYCK Anouk NED 1975 40-44 DSZ

2 165471 KIM Geunyee KOR 1964 55-59 Korea Masters Diving Club

161788 WON Youngsun KOR 1968 50-54 Goyang Gym Diving Club

3 162655 DOWNING Pamela AUS 1947 70-74 Whitehorse Diving Club

138261 ROSENTHALL Katy AUS 1957 60-64 Diving Masters

4 119003 ETSARE Gunilla SWE 1968 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

136106 JARL Madeleine SWE 1966 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

5 134313 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie GER 1955 60-64 SV Neptun Aachen 1910

115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

AGE GROUP 50-99

1 140950 MALCOLM Michelle CAN 1991 25-29 Pointe Claire

163693 HILAIRE Marie CAN 1994 25-29 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

2 142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

165742 MININI Laura ITA 1990 25-29 BERGAMO TUFFI A.S.D.

3 164454 LEE Yerim KOR 1991 25-29 Goyang Gym Diving Club

161772 PARK Yunmi KOR 1974 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

4 133779 CAMERON Sara AUS 1987 30-34 Paradise Diving Club

162384 PETERSEN Lisa Courtney AUS 1990 25-29 Paradise Diving Club

5 142684 RICHMOND Emily USA 1985 30-34 Stanford Diving

142039 RUDOLPH Courtney USA 1989 30-34 Stanford Diving

6 160818 TSE Cathy HKG 1974 45-49 The Little Dolphin Swimming

164145 YIP Ka Yan Emily HKG 1982 35-39 The Little Dolphin Swimming

7 160931 WAKAYAMA Tomoko JPN 1979 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

163531 AOKI Takako JPN 1975 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

8 146402 LINDER Erzsebet HUN 1958 60-64 Toronymagas Muugro

170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

9 162239 DONAGHEY Amanda AUS 1994 25-29 Whitehorse Diving Club

159825 GARDNER Sarah AUS 1989 30-34 Whitehorse Diving Club
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

Synchro Platform Women
Entry List

AS TO 18 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

AGE GROUP 100+

1 151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

160055 VAN DER WYCK Anouk NED 1975 40-44 DSZ

2 111552 GIRDAUSKIENE Asta LTU 1960 55-59 Kaunas Salto Club

137635 BALSIENE Liucija LTU 1958 60-64 Vilniaus Suoliu i vandeni

3 119003 ETSARE Gunilla SWE 1968 50-54 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

136705 NAENFELDT Annika SWE 1956 60-64 Stockholmspolisens IF Simhopp.

4 134995 KRUM Christine GER 1974 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

AGE GROUP 50-99

1 140950 MALCOLM Michelle CAN 1991 25-29 Pointe Claire

163693 HILAIRE Marie CAN 1994 25-29 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

2 165742 MININI Laura ITA 1990 25-29 BERGAMO TUFFI A.S.D.

142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

3 164993 SOHN Mijin KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

161605 SIM Hye Jung KOR 1992 25-29 Goyang Gym Diving Club

4 170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

113447 PALFI Mariana HUN 1959 60-64 Szolnoki Honved Sportegyesulet
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3m Synchro Mixed
Entry List

AS TO 14 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

AGE GROUP 100+

1 134288 BASHTBAVI Bavi NED 1949 70-74 ZPC AMERSFOORT

151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

2 135335 HEATHFIELD Barbara GBR 1959 60-64 Beaumont Diving Academy

132562 MCNALLY Jim GBR 1952 65-69 Highgate

3 162258 KIM Hyojeong KOR 1966 50-54 KOR divers

167317 KOO Taehun KOR 1968 50-54 KOR divers

4 161716 KIM Yosep KOR 1966 50-54 Korea Masters Diving Club

165471 KIM Geunyee KOR 1964 55-59 Korea Masters Diving Club

5 138301 DRAKE Alison ITA 1952 65-69 BLU 2006 ASS.SPORT.DIL.

132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

6 134995 KRUM Christine GER 1974 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

123502 BAYER Gerhard GER 1960 55-59 SV Heimstetten

7 138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

134313 FREITAG-FRANSEN Lucie GER 1955 60-64 SV Neptun Aachen 1910

8 140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

142774 BLACK Julie USA 1969 50-54 USA Masters

9 115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

138794 THIELEN Frank Peter GER 1961 55-59 TG 1872 Oberlahnstein

10 141939 TOTH Gabor HUN 1974 45-49 Penzugyor SE

113447 PALFI Mariana HUN 1959 60-64 Szolnoki Honved Sportegyesulet

11 137894 HIRAMOTO Hidenori JPN 1958 60-64 Three Stone Divers Japan

160931 WAKAYAMA Tomoko JPN 1979 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

12 142089 WINTERBOTTOM Kelly Anne USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

133130 DUNN Gerry USA 1960 55-59 USA Masters

AGE GROUP 50-99

1 159897 ASSELIN Jonathan CAN 1980 35-39 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

163693 HILAIRE Marie CAN 1994 25-29 CLUB DE PLONGEON CAMO MONTREAL

2 135318 HARTMANN Maria GER 1984 35-39 Dresdner SC 1898

115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

3 145276 MOLON Luca Leopoldo ITA 1968 50-54 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

4 160141 KIM Heenam KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

160139 KANG Hee Jeong KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

5 169948 KIM Young Il KOR 1976 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

161788 WON Youngsun KOR 1968 50-54 Goyang Gym Diving Club

6 164239 HONG Yoon Chul KOR 1970 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

164454 LEE Yerim KOR 1991 25-29 Goyang Gym Diving Club

7 119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

161772 PARK Yunmi KOR 1974 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club
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ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

8 162252 KWON Miran KOR 1983 35-39 KOR divers

162255 AN Junseong KOR 1978 40-44 KOR divers

9 160551 BRUNO Corey Lee AUS 1993 25-29 Ringwood Diving Club

133779 CAMERON Sara AUS 1987 30-34 Paradise Diving Club

10 113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

140950 MALCOLM Michelle CAN 1991 25-29 Pointe Claire

11 160336 ILISTE Ossian SWE 1993 25-29 Simklubben Neptun

147623 BERLIN Cica SWE 1988 30-34 Simklubben Neptun

12 165359 DI NELLO Liz USA 1981 35-39 Parkland Diving

132656 CHANDLER Robert USA 1969 50-54 Midwest Diving Academy

13 162642 SANO Hiroyuki JPN 1964 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

163531 AOKI Takako JPN 1975 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

14 137169 TOTH Gergely HUN 1986 30-34 Toronymagas Muugro

170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

15 119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

142039 RUDOLPH Courtney USA 1989 30-34 Stanford Diving
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

Synchro Platform Mixed
Entry List

AS TO 17 AUG 2019

ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT

AGE GROUP 100+

1 151528 VAN DER MEER Yvonne NED 1961 55-59 DSZ

134288 BASHTBAVI Bavi NED 1949 70-74 ZPC AMERSFOORT

2 138301 DRAKE Alison ITA 1952 65-69 BLU 2006 ASS.SPORT.DIL.

132759 RIALDI Vincenzo Paolo ITA 1961 55-59 NUOTATORI GENOVESI

3 112366 ALDOUS Joan GBR 1938 80+ Southend Diving

115524 JEWELL Peter GBR 1948 70-74 Dacorum Diving Club

4 140168 LAPIDUS Alex USA 1964 55-59 USA Masters

142774 BLACK Julie USA 1969 50-54 USA Masters

5 115284 SCHUBEL Eva GER 1960 55-59 SV Gelnhausen

138794 THIELEN Frank Peter GER 1961 55-59 TG 1872 Oberlahnstein

AGE GROUP 50-99

1 170616 KIM Pankyu KOR 1984 35-39 Daejeon Masters Diving

166198 JEON Heeyeon KOR 1989 30-34 Daejeon Masters Diving

2 135318 HARTMANN Maria GER 1984 35-39 Dresdner SC 1898

115251 SEIBT Erik GER 1972 45-49 Dresdner SC 1898

3 145276 MOLON Luca Leopoldo ITA 1968 50-54 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

142502 POGGI Laura ITA 1977 40-44 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI

4 160141 KIM Heenam KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

160139 KANG Hee Jeong KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

5 165040 KANG Min Soo KOR 1982 35-39 Goyang Gym Diving Club

161788 WON Youngsun KOR 1968 50-54 Goyang Gym Diving Club

6 161772 PARK Yunmi KOR 1974 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

119258 KIM Junghoon KOR 1972 45-49 Goyang Gym Diving Club

7 162342 KIM Mu Jun KOR 1977 40-44 Goyang Gym Diving Club

164993 SOHN Mijin KOR 1986 30-34 Goyang Gym Diving Club

8 113826 SNIVELY David Blake CAN 1960 55-59 Pointe Claire

140950 MALCOLM Michelle CAN 1991 25-29 Pointe Claire

9 138620 KRUM Ulf GER 1972 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

134995 KRUM Christine GER 1974 45-49 SB BAYERN 07

10 160336 ILISTE Ossian SWE 1993 25-29 Simklubben Neptun

147623 BERLIN Cica SWE 1988 30-34 Simklubben Neptun

11 162642 SANO Hiroyuki JPN 1964 55-59 Three Stone Divers Japan

163531 AOKI Takako JPN 1975 40-44 Three Stone Divers Japan

12 170609 BALI Roxana HUN 1994 25-29 Toronymagas Muugro

137169 TOTH Gergely HUN 1986 30-34 Toronymagas Muugro

13 119680 STABILE Jeffrey USA 1966 50-54 Tropic Lightning Diving Team

142039 RUDOLPH Courtney USA 1989 30-34 Stanford Diving
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